
State Club Name Location of Match Air Rifle Smallbore Rifle Air Pistol Sport Pistol Contact Person Email Phone #

Alabama
Shelby County Shooting Sports 

Association
Jacksonville 14-Jan 14-Jan Sam Richardson SCSSARifle@aol.com (205)-997-8336

Alaska University of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks Dec 1-2 Dec 1-2 Randi Loudin rloudin@alaska.edu (208)-819-9100

Arizona Rio Salado Sportsman's Club Mesa 10-Feb Jan 27th 10-Feb 17-Feb John Karadsheh rsscjuniors@gmail.com (602)-615-0843

Arkansas

Bridge Jr. Club La Puente 14-Feb 30-Dec In Kim bbmaster223@yahoo.co.kr (213)-700716-1

Sutter Union High School Yuba City 11-Feb 18-Feb Allen Jaynes ajaynes@papemachinery.com (530)-565-5065

Colorado
National Training Center 

Shooting Club
Colorado Springs 17-Feb 17-Feb 17-Feb 17-Feb Mike Axelrod ntcscmike@gmail.com (808)-225-8266

Connecticut Blue Trail Range Corporation
Wallingford (Smallbore Rifle), Cos 

Cob (Air Pistol), Stratford (Air Rifle)
Jan 2 thru 7 Jan 2 thru 7 and Jan 28 6-Jan 6-Jan Deborah Lyman deb@BlueTrailRange.com (203)-494-1266

Sarasota Military Academy Rifle Sarasota 27-Jan 4-Feb Riess Pellegrino riess.pellegrino@oursma.org (727)-494-4368

Firearms Training Club of 

America
Lakeland 11-Feb Feb 10-11 10-Feb 11-Feb Jennifer Stanton Jsta1362@aol.com (863)-660-5188

Georgia Military College Milledgeville Jan 26-28 Jan 27-28 Jan 26-28 Lisa Kelley lkelley1yahoo.com (404)-307-8041

Georgia Competitive Shooters Griffin Nov 18-19 Nov 18-19 Nov 18-19
Lauren Herrington/Kent 

Morrow
Omrc10pt9@gmail.com (770)-870-7022

Hawaii X Shots Shooting Club Honolulu 18-Feb 19-Feb Robynn Hata
Robynn@hatas.onmicrosoft.com

808-384-4602

Idaho
Kootenai Valley Rifle & Pistol 

Club
Bonners Ferry Jan 20-21 Jan 20-21 Kathy Konek ontarget400@yahoo.com (208)-267-8295

Central Illinois Precision 

Shooting
Bloomington Dec 16-17 Dec 16-17 Joe Miller jcmiller@ilstu.edu (309)-826-4000

Sandy Ford Sportman's Club Streator 10-Feb 10-Feb Don Weber donweber42@gmail.com (847)-840-9067

Indiana The X Count Fort Wayne Jan 12-14 Jan 12-14 13-Jan Diane Rice vp@thexcount.com (260)-437-3860

Iowa

Kansas
Shawnee Mission North High 

School
Overland Park Dec 15-16 16-Dec John P. Carey johncarey@smsd.org (757)-262-8599

Kentucky

Louisiana Mudbug Precision Bossier City 21-Jan 20-Jan 21-Jan Michael McClung mmack2020@yahoo.com 318-780-6099

Maine Capitol City Junior Rifle Club Augusta Jan 6-7 Jan 13-14 Dec 2-3 Brenda Beale bbbasket@roadrunner.com (207)-485-5065

12th Precinct Pistol & Archery 

Club
Annapolis Feb 3-4 Feb 3-4 Kathy Callahan kathy@usna.edu (410)-353-7474

Queen Anne's Co 4-H 

Marksmanship Club
Annapolis 13-Jan 13-Jan Penny Austin pen731@yahoo.com 410-422-7081

Massachusetts Rifle Association Woburn 3-Feb 3-Feb Louis Matnog matnog83@gmail.com (781)-420-0849

Reading Rifle and Revolver Club Reading 27-Jan 3-Feb Maureen Trickett mrmttrcktt@aol.com 978-257-0406

Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club Wyoming 27-Jan 27-Jan 27-Jan 27-Jan Cameron Zwart zwartcam@gvsu.edu (616)-915-5718

Capital Area Sportsmen's 

League
Lansing Feb 3-4 Feb 3-4 Amy Trombley MDJPTeam@gmail.com (517)-525-7044

American Legion Post 435 Gun 

Club/BSA Venture Crew 437
Mendota Heights 10-Feb 11-Feb Tim Cagney tecagney@gmail.com (612)-369-7818

Lake Region Shooting Sports 

Assn
Devils Lake, ND 13-Jan 13-Jan Richard E Jorgenson rcjorgenson@dvl.midco.net (701)-739-7456

Mississippi SCG International Team Starkville (Rifle) & Glen (Pistol) 2/10 & 2/11 2/10 & 2/11 1/27-1/28 1/27-1/28 Michael East wmichaeleast@gmail.com 662-275-8363
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Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters Belgrade & Bozeman 10-Feb 11-Feb 10-Feb Lee Nelson lee.nelson.330@gmail.com (406)-579-0612

Yellowstone Rifle Club Billings Feb 3-4 Feb 3-4 Feb 3-4 Lisa McFarland mtbluedogs@gmail.com (406)-698-9809

Nebraska

New Hampshire Hudson Fish and Game Club Hudson 27-Jan 27-Jan William Dutton bill@williamdutton.com 617-594-2194

Somerset Junior Rifle Club Bridgewater 20-Jan Jennifer Pason gumby10x@gmail.com (908)-619-2218

Lake Island Rifle & Pistol Club Carteret 13-Jan Art Paltz artpaltz@optonline.net (732)-991-3940

New Mexico ZIA Rifle and Pistol Club Albuquerque Dec 16, Dec 30, Jan 27 Dec 16, Dec 30, Jan 27 Joel Martin JHM3rd@OMartin.com (505)-550-7988

Rochester Rifle Club Rochester 7-Jan Michael Benson rochesterriflecompetitions@gmail.com (585)-301-3027

Rockland Rifle & Revolver Club West Point 4-Feb 4-Feb 4-Feb Adam Thorenz dhleague@protonmail.com

Jamestown Junior Rifle Club Jamestown Jan 20-21 Jan 20-21 Jennifer Schmitt jschmitt1452@yahoo.com (716)-397-4378

North Carolina Sir Walter Gun Club Oxford 3-Feb 3-Feb Kevin Wee kevinwee55@hotmail.com (919)-451-5973

Lake Region Shooting Sports 

Assn
Devils Lake 13-Jan 13-Jan Richard E Jorgenson rcjorgenson@dvl.midco.net (701)-739-7456

Lake Region Shooting Sports 

Assn
Minot Jan 20-21 Jan 20-21 Richard E Jorgenson rcjorgenson@dvl.midco.net (701)-739-7456

Ashland Lake Gun Club Venture 

Crew 2460
Akron Jan 13-14 Jan 13-14 Stanley E Nelsen snelsen223@yahoo.com (330)-331-7653

The Ohio State University Columbus 11-Feb 11-Feb Emil Milev milev.1@osu.edu (614)-270-6913

Oklahoma
Oberle Enterprises Junior 

Sharpshooters

Supulpa and Murf's Shooting 

Range(Smallbore only)
13-Jan 18-Dec 13-Jan Robert Oberle robert.oberle@oberleenterprises.com (720)-670-6818

Oregon Tri-County Gun Club Sherwood 3-Feb 4-Feb Brad Root bradford.root@gmail.com (971)-409-0353

Palmyra Sportsmen's Assoc Annville 6-Jan Jeff Lutz jlutz@microserve.net (717)-303-9829

Palmyra Sportsmen's Assoc Palmyra
Dec 17, Jan 13-15, Feb 

17-18

Dec 17, Jan 13-15, Feb 

17-18
Erin Gestl egestl@wcupa.edu (717)-832-3385

Rhode Island Ocean State Junior Rifle League South Kingstown Feb 10-11 Feb 10-11 Feb 10-11 Feb 10-11
Brenda Jacob & David 

Wood
osjraleague@gmail.com (401)-623-0682

The Citadel Rifle Charleston 7&8-Jan 7&8-Jan Richie Parra rparra@citadel.edu (843)-754-0148

The Citadel Pistol Club Charleston 4&5-Feb 4&5-Feb Robert Patton robchs@aol.com (843)-729-0707

South Dakota Dakota Sharpshooters Armour Feb 16-18 Feb 16-18 Feb 16-18 Dempster S Christenson dempstersc@gmail.com (605)-310-9834

Tennessee Montgomery Bell Academy Nashville Dec 9 and Jan 27 Dec 9 and Jan 27 Dec 9 and Jan 27 Mick Raney mick.raney@montgomerybell.edu (859)-250-9944

Texas State Rifle Association Ft. Worth/Rosenberg/El Paso
Dec 2-3, Jan 13-14, Jan 

20-21

Dec 2-3, Jan 13-14, Jan 

20-21
Guy Taylor olympicrifle@icloud.com (512)-755-6772

Team Shooting Stars Carrollton 20-Jan 20-Jan Amol Khedgikar amolk.win@gmail.com (817)-760-9317

Jaguar Marksmanship San Antonio Jan 5-6 Jan 5-6 Thomas Groggett tgrogg@neisd.net (210)-240-2729

Granbury Marksmanship Center Granbury Jan 5-6 John Becker john.becker@granburyisd.org (817)-408-4772

Utah
Utah Precision Marksmanship 

Society
Salt Lake City and Springville 17-Feb 10-Feb Feb 16-17 17-Feb Matthew C. DeLong matt.c.delong@gmail.com (801)-580-7246

Vermont Northfield Jr. Rifles Northfield 14-Jan 18-Feb Penny Baroffio pennybaroffio@gmail.com (802)-917-2525

Arlington-Fairfax IWLA Centreville 17-Dec 12-Nov Benjamin Regala novasharpshootersiwla@gmail.com (808)-284-2133

Arlington-Fairfax IWLA Centerville 13-Jan 4-Feb Brian Leppert brian.p.leppert@gmail.com (254)-681-4281

Virginia Military Institute Lexington 7-Dec 6-Dec William F Bither bitherwf@vmi.edu (540)-319-9521
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Capitol City Rifle and Pistol Club Puyallup and Apokane Dec 2-3, Dec 9-10 Zachary Duncan zachpduncan@hotmail.com (253)-320-9915

Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club Vancouver and Spokane Dec 9-10 Gerald F Schadler Jr gfsjr@vrpcjuniors.com (360)-624-4330

West Virginia Mason Dixon Jr Rifle Club Morgantown 13-Jan 13-Jan Michele Ballard mdjrc.operations@gmail.com (304)-777-6442

Wisconsin Southport Gun Club Inc Kenosha 14-Jan 14-Jan Jon Speck jon@jonspeck.net (651)-336-4633

Wyoming X-Caliber Jr. Shooting Sports Cheyenne 3-Feb 3-Feb 3-Feb Phillip Dobkins dobkins127@yahoo.com (307)-214-7823

Note: If there is 

not a State 

Junior Olympic 

Washington


